

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC06-2072

LOUIS R. MONTELLO,

Petitioner,

vs.

SONIA JUCHT MONTELLO,

Respondent.

ON APPEAL FROM THE THIRD DISTRICT COURT
OF APPEAL OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA
CASE NOS.: 3D05-1615, 3D04-788 and 3D04-1094

RESPONDENT'S ANSWER BRIEF ON THE MERITS

Bernardo Burstein, Esq.
Florida Bar No. 972207
BURSTEIN & ASSOCIATES, P.A.
12000 Biscayne Blvd., Suite 508
Miami, Florida 33181
Phone: (305) 981-9033
Fax: (305) 981-9034
Email: *bburstein@bursteinpa.com*

*Counsel for Respondent
Sonia Jucht Montello*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iv
STATEMENT ON JURISDICTION	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND OF THE FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	4
ARGUMENT	7
I. MS. JUCHT’S MOTION FOR ATTORNEYS’ FEES WAS TIMELY FILED UNDER RULE 1.525, BECAUSE SHE FILED HER MOTION BEFORE JUDGMENT WAS RENDERED BY THE TRIAL COURT	7
II. THE NEW FAMILY RULE 12.525 IS GOVERNING IN THIS ACTION.....	11
A. This Case Does Not Involve A Retro- Active Application of New Rule 12.525, Because The Judgment On Attorneys’ Fees Was Rendered After New Rule 12.525 Had Become Effective	11
B. New Rule 12.525 Is Procedural And Thus, Applicable To The Pending Appeal	14
C. Ms. Jucht Filed A Motion For Enlargement of Time.....	18
III. THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR ON THE VISITATION SCHEDULE	19
A. The Visitation Schedule Is Not Properly Before The Court.	19

B. Mr. Montello Fails To Demonstrate An Abuse Of Discretion By The Trial Court On The Visitation Issue.....	20
CONCLUSION.....	22
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	23
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	23

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
<i>Amendments to the Florida Family Law Rules of Procedure (Rule 12.525),</i> 897 So. 2d 467 (Fla 2005)	12, 15
<i>Amendments to Florida Rules of Civil Procedure (1.525),</i> 773 So. 2d 1098 (Fla. 2000)	7, 8, 15
<i>Amendments to Florida Rules of Civil Procedure (Two Year Cycle) (Rule 1.525),</i> 917 So. 2d 176 (Fla. 2005)	10
<i>Applegate v. Barnett Bank of Tallahassee,</i> 377 So. 2d 1150 (Fla. 1979)	21
<i>Barnett v. Barnett,</i> 768 So. 2d 441 (Fla. 2000)	20
<i>Byrne-Henry v. Hertz Corp.,</i> 927 So. 2d 66 (Fla. 3d DCA 2006)	9
<i>Caldwell v. Finochi,</i> 909 So. 2d 976 (Fla. 2d DCA 2005).....	13, 14
<i>Chamizo v. Forman,</i> 933 So. 2d 1240 (Fla. 3d DCA 2006).....	14
<i>Feller v. State,</i> 637 So. 2d 911 (Fla. 1994)	19
<i>Gulf Landings Ass’n, Inc. v. Hershberger,</i> 845 So. 2d 344 (Fla. 2d DCA 2003).....	10
<i>Gupton v. Village Key & Saw Shop, Inc.,</i> 656 So. 2d 475 (Fla. 1995)	16, 21

<i>Italiano v. Italiano</i> , 920 So. 2d 694 (Fla. 2d DCA 2006).....	14, 18
<i>Kelly v. Community Hosp. of Palm Beaches, Inc.</i> , 818 So. 2d 469 (Fla. 2002)	19, 20
<i>Lyn v. Lyn</i> , 884 So. 2d 181 (Fla. 2d DCA 2004).....	18
<i>Martin Daytona Corp. v. Strickland Const. Services</i> , 941 So. 2d 1220 (Fla. 5th DCA 2006).....	9
<i>Mendez-Perez v. Perez-Perez</i> , 656 So. 2d 458 (Fla. 1995)	17
<i>Merkle v. Robinson</i> , 737 So. 2d 540 (Fla. 1999)	17
<i>McMillan v. Dept. of Revenue ex rel. Searles</i> , 746 So. 2d 1234 (Fla. 1st DCA 1999).....	16
<i>Montello v. Montello</i> , 937 So. 2d 1154 (Fla. 3d DCA 2006).....	2, 3, 9, 12, 13
<i>Natkow v. Natkow</i> , 696 So. 2d 315 (Fla. 1997)	17
<i>Nicoletti v. Nicoletti</i> , 902 So. 2d 215 (Fla. 2nd DCA 2005).....	13, 14
<i>Norris v. Treadwell</i> , 907 So. 2d 1217 (Fla. 1st DCA 2005).....	9, 10, 11
<i>Norris v. Treadwill</i> , 934 So. 2d 1207 (Fla. 2006)	1, 10, 11
<i>Pearlstein v. King</i> , 610 So. 2d 445 (Fla. 1992)	10, 17

<i>Ponce v. Minda</i> , 923 So. 2d 1250 (Fla. 2d DCA 2006).....	14, 18
<i>Reddell v. Reddell</i> , 900 So. 2d 670 (Fla. 5th DCA 2005).....	14
<i>Rosen v. Rosen</i> , 696 So. 2d 697 (Fla. 1997)	8, 16
<i>Saia Motor Freight Line v. Reid</i> , 930 So. 2d 598 (Fla. 2006)	7, 8, 13
<i>Savoie v. State</i> , 422 So. 2d 308 (Fla. 1982)	19
<i>Savona v. Prudential Ins. Co. of America</i> , 648 So. 2d 705 (Fla. 1995)	19
<i>Sharon v. Sharon</i> , 915 So. 2d 630 (Fla. 2d DCA 2003).....	13
<i>St. Joe Corp. v. McIver</i> , 875 So. 2d 375 (Fla. 2004)	20
<i>Swann v. Dinan</i> , 884 So. 2d 398 (Fla. 2d DCA 2004).....	9, 10
<i>Swift v. Wilcox</i> , 924 So. 2d 885 (Fla. 4th DCA 2006).....	8, 9
<i>Warner v. City of Boca Raton</i> , 887 So. 2d 1023 (Fla. 2004)	19
<i>W.R. Grace & Co.-Connecticut v. Parlier</i> , 614 So. 2d 500 (Fla. 1993)	10, 18
<i>Young v. Altenhaus</i> , 472 So. 2d 1152 (Fla. 1985)	16

STATUTES

§ 61.16(1), Fla. Stat. (1996)8, 15, 16

RULES

Fla. R. App. P. 9.030(a)(2)(A)(vi) 1

Fla. R. App. P. 9.120(b) 4

Fla. R. App. P. 9.210(e) 1, 4

Fla. Fam. L. R. P. 12.525 3, 4, 5, 6, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 19

Fla. R. C. P. 1.090 6, 7

Fla. R. Civ. P. 1.090(b) 17

Fla. R. C. P. 1.525 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 18

Fla. R. C. P. 1.540(b) 17
